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WELLINGTON, MONDAY, AUGUST 31, 1896.

e —

Scale of Fares, Rates, and Charges upon the New Zealand Government Railways.
IN pursusnce of all powers and suthorities enabling me under “The Public Works Act, 1894,” and any amendment
thereof, and also of « The Government Railways Act, 1894,” I, Alfred Jerome Cadman, the Minister for Railways, do
hereby fix the following regulations and scale of fares, rates, and charges for the New Zealand Government Railways open
for traffic; such regulations and scale of fares, rates, and charges to come into force on the twentieth day of September,
one thousand eight hundred and ninety-six, from which date all previous scales are declared to be hereby revoked, save
and except the sectional fares for Messrs. Cook and Son’s tours, published in Gazeite No. 46, of the 28th August, 1890;
No. 186, of the 26th February, 1891 ; No. 28, of the 23rd April, 1891; No. 54, of the 7th July, 1892; No. 90, of the 28rd
November, 1893; No. 88, of the 6th December, 1894 ; No. 1, of the 7th January, 1895; and No. 2, of the 10th January,

1895; and the special scale of fares, rates, and charges on the New Zealand Midland Railway Company’s Railway.
As witness my hand this thirty-first day of August, one thousand eight hundred and ninety-six.

A. J. CADMAN,
Minister for Railways.

PART |.—PASSENGERS.

GENERAL FARES AND REGUIJATIONS.
1. TicEETs which entitle the holders to travel on the railways will be issued at
the fares specified hereinafter.

Ordinary Tickets.
2. Ordinary tickets are to be obtained at the booking-office at stations where

there are officers in charge; at flag-stations, where there are no officers in
charge, they are to be obtained from the guard of the train :—

ScHEDULE oF FARES. ScHEDULE OF FAREs—contiinued.

g Fares. _§ Fares.
% Single. { Return. E Single. ] Return.
Q o H
2 First. l Second. ‘ First. Second. 2 Firxst. t Second. f First. [Second.

e a | s a s. d. | s d s. 4. | s d s. d.| s de
1] 0 4 0 3 0 6 0 6] 26/ 5 5 3 8 7 3| 411
21 0 6 0 4 0 9 0 6] 27! 5 8 ' 3 9 77 5 0
3| 0 9 0 6 10 0 9y 28 510 311 7 9] 5 38
4, 1 0 0 8 1 3 (010 2] 61| 41 8 1| 5 5
5, 1 2 09 1 6 1 0] 3] 6 3 | 4 2 8 4 5 7
6/ 1 4| 010 19| 12366 44 8 8,5 9
7, 1 6 1 0 2 0 1 4] 32| 6 8 i 4 6 811, 6 0
81 1 8 11 2 3 1 5] 383 i 6 11 4 7 9 3 6 1
9!/ 110 1 3 2 5 1 8§38 7 1 4 9 9 5 6 4
100/ 2 1 1 6 2 9 111 3! 7 4 | 411 9 9 6 7
11 2 4 17 3 1 2 118 76 ! 50 10 0} 6 8
121 2 6 1 8 3 4 2 3187 7 9 ‘] 5 2 10 4| 611
131 2 9 110 3 8 2 5] 8} 711 { 5 4 10 7 71
14! 211 2 0 3 11 2 813 8 2 | 5 56 10 11 7 3
15| 3 2 2 1 4 3 2 94 40 8 4 \ 5 7 111 75
16| 3 4 | 23| 45 30487 |59 |15 78
17| 8 7 2 5 4 9 3 381 42, 8 9 | 510 11 8 ’ 79
18} 3 9 2 6 5 0 3 41 43| 9 O \ 6 0 12 0! 8 O
19} 4 0 2 8 5 4 3 7] 44 9 2 6 2 | 12 3 “ 8 3
20 4 2 2 10 5 7 3 9] 45: 9 5 6 3 12 7| 8 4

; |
21} 4 5 211 511 311) 46| 9 7 6 5 12 9| 8 7
22| 4 7 3 1 6 1 4 11 471 910 6 7 13 1 8 9
23| 410 3 3 6 5 4 4| 4810 O 6 8 13 4| 811
240 5 0 3 4 6§ 8 4 5| 49/10 3 6 10 13 8 9 1
%51 5 3| 361 701} 48ls/105 |7 0] 1311 9 4
A
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SCHEDULE OF FARES—continued.

ScHEDULE oF FArEs—continued.

3 Fares. 3 Fares,
E Single. Return. 2 Single. Return.
o
g First. | Second. | First. [Second. g First. | Second. | First. [Second.
s d. s. d. s. d.| s d. s. d.| s 4 s. d.| s d.
51{ 10 8 71 14 38 9 5101 21 1 14 1 28 118 9
52{ 10 10 7 38 14 5 9 81102 21 8 14 2 28 418 11
53] 11 1 7 5 14 9 9111103] 21 6 14 4 28 819 1
54 11 3 7 6 15 0:10 0§104| 21 8 14 6 2811119 4
55 11 7 8 15 4({10 3{105| 2111 14 7 29 8(19 6
56| 11 8 710} 15 7{10 5|106] 22 1 14 9| 29 5619 8
571 11 11 711 1611 (10 7107 22 4| 1411 29 9(1911
581 12 1 8 1 16 1/10 9})108| 22 6 15 0 30 0120 O
591 12 4 8 3 16 5|11 0109} 22 9 15 2 30 4!20 8-
60| 12 6 8 4} 16 8|11 1j110; 2211 15 4, 30 7120 6
61; 12 9 8 6 17 011 4]111| 23 2 15 5 301120 7
621 12 11 8 8 17 3111 71112 238 4 15 7 31 1(20 9
63| 13 2 8 9 17 7111 8¢§118( 238 7 15 9 31 5§21 0O
64 13 4 811 17 9311 11§114| 23 9 15 10 3l 8|21 1
65| 18 7 g 1 18 1112 1§115| 24 0| 16 0] 82 021 4
66 ¥ 9 9 2 18 4112 3}116| 24 2 16 2 32 38|21 7
67, 14 O 9 4 18 8112 5}117| 24 5 16 3 32 7121 8
68! 14 2 9 6 1811 (12 81118) 24 7 16 5 32 92111
69 14 5 9 7 19 3112 91119 2410 16 7 33 122 1
70! 14 7 9 9 19 56|18 O _120 25 0 16 8 33 4122 3
71| 14 10 911 19 9138 31121 25 3 | 16 10 33 822 5
721 15 0 10 0 20 018 4)122| 25 5 17 O 331122 8
78| 16 3 10 2 20 4113 7)123| 25 8 17 1 34 3|22 9
74, 156 5] 10 4| 20 7 {13 9j124| 2510 17 3| 84 5238 ©
75| 15 8 10 5 2011 113 113125 26 1 17 5 34 9|23 3
76| 15 10 10 7 21 1(14 1j126| 26 3, 17 6 35 0|23 4
771 16 1{ 10 9| 21 5|14 4)127| 26 6 17 8| 85 4|28 ¥
78] 16 3 1010] 21 814 5)]128| 26 8 s 17 10 35 7128 9
79| 16 6 11 0 22 0! 14 8J129| 26 11 17 11 35 11| 28 11
B0 16 8 11 2 22 831{1411}§1380] 27 1 18 1 36 1}24 1
81| 16 11 11 3 22 7115 0]181| 27 4| 18 3 36 5|24 4
82| 17 1 11 & 22 9 (15 3]182| 27 6| 18 4 36 8|24 5
83| 17 4} 11 7| 23 1[15 5]133| 27 9| 18 6 37 0]24 8
84| 17 6| 11 8 28 4015 7]|134| 2711 | 18 8 37 3]2411
85| 17 9 11 10 23 815 9135 28 2 18 9 87 7125 0
86 17 11 12 0] 231116 O]186| 28 4| 1811 37 9|25 38
o871 18 2| 12 1 24 8116 1}187| 28 7| 19 1| 88 1256 6
88| 18 4| 12 3 24 5(16 41138| 28 9 19 2| 388 425 7
89; 18 7 12 5 24 916 7}§139| 20 O 19 4 38 825 9
90: 18 9 12 6 256 0]16 8)140' 29 2 19 6 3811 (26 O
91 19 0 12 8 25 416 11§141] 29 5 19 7 39 3|26 1
92| 19 2 12 10 26 7117 1]142! 29 7 19 9 39 5|26 4
93| 19 § 1211 2511 |17 3]143| 2910 19 11 3 9126 7
94| 18 ¥ 13 1 26 1|17 5]144) 30 O 20 0 40 0] 26 8
95| 1910 | 183 3| 26 5|17 8{145| 30 3 20 2} 40 4|26 11
96| 20 O 18 4| 26 817 9]146) 80 5| 20 4| 40 7|27 1
97) 20 3 18 6] 27 0|18 0]147| 30 8 20 5| 401127 38
98| 20 5 13 8| 27 3|18 3j148| 3010 20 7| 41 1|27 5
99| 20 8 13 9 27 718 4§149] 31 1 20 9 41 5127 8
100/ 2010 1311} 27 9|18 71150] 31 3 2010 41 827 9

[No. 67
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PASSENGERS. 3
ScHEDULE OF FAREg—continued. ScHEDULE OF FARES—continued.
_?j Fares. E; i Fares. T
4 M
E Single. Return. E “ Single. Return.
[=] [~] ———
2 First. ) Second. ‘, Firgt. ;Second. :g ! First. Second. | First. ‘Second.
s. d.| = d. s. d.t s d s. d. s. d.| s di} e d.
151 81 6, 21 0| 42 0|28 o)191| 8910/ 26 7| 53 1|35 5
152 31 8| 21 2| 42 3|28 3f192| 40 O| 26 8| 53 4|35 7
153| 8111 21 3| 42 7|28 4f193, 40 8| 2610 | 53 8 | 85 9
154 32 1| 21 5| 42 9|28 7[|194| 40 5| 27 0 6311|386 O
155| 32 4, 21 71 43 1|28 9]195| 40 8| 27 1} 54 3|36 1
156 32 6| 21 8| 43 4|28 11}§196) 4010 | 27 3| B4 5 36 4
157 32 9! 2110 43 8120 1197 41 1| 27 5 54 9386 7
158 3211 | 22 0 4311 {20 4)198| 41 3| 27 6! 5 036 8
159 83 2| 22 1| 44 3|29 5199 41 6| 27 8| 55 4 [ 36 11
160| 33 4| 22 3| 44 5129 8|200| 41 8| 2710| 55 787 1
L
161, 83 7} 22 5| 4 9,29 11 210 43 9| 29 2| 58 43811
162| 83 9| 22 6 46 0|80 0}220) 4510} 80 7| 61 140 9
163 84 0| 22 8| 45 4/30 3[280| 4711 | 32 0 6311 42 8
164 84 2| 2210 45 7380 51240 50 O} 33 4| 66 8|44 b
165| 84 5| 2211 | 4511130 71250 52 1| 34 9| 69 546 4
166 34 7| 23 1| 46 1|80 9]|260| 54 2| 36 2| 72 3 48 3
167! 3410| 238 3| 46 5 3L of270! 56 3| 37 6! 756 050 0
168 35 O 23 4| 46 831 1]280) 58 4| 3811 | 77 95111
169! 35 3| 23 6| 47 0|31 4)200| 60 5| 40 4 80 7 /563 9
70| 35 5| 23 8] 47 3|31 71300) 62 6| 41 8| 8 4|55 7
1M1 35 8| 28 9 47 7 (381 8|s10| 64 7| 43 1| 8 1157 5§
72| 85 10| 2311 47 9 (31 11]|320{ 66 8 44 6| 88 11|59 4
173 86 1| 24 1| 48 1|32 11330| 68 9| 4510 91 8|61 1
174 86 8| 24 2| 48 4132 3|340; 7010| 47 3] 94 563 O
75| 36 6| 24 4| 48 8|32 5]850| 7211 48 8| 97 3| 6411
176 86 8| 24 6| 4811 |32 8]360/ 75 0| 50 0,100 0|66 8
17! se11!l 24 7| 49 3 {32 glis870| 77 1| 61 51102 968 7
18] 87 1| 24 9| 49 533 0|38, 79 2| 5210105 7|70 5
179 387 4! 2411 49 933 3]390 | 8 3| 54 2(108 472 3
180 87 6| 25 0] 50 0|33 4]400| 83 4| 55 7 111 1|74 1
81| 37 9| 25 2| 50 4|33 7]410| 8 5 57 011311 |76 0
182 3711 25 4| 50 7|33 9420 87 6| 58 4|116 8|77 9
1831 38 2| 2 5| 501113311430, 83 7 ) 59 9 119 5|79 8
184| 88 4| 25 7] 51 1|84 1}J440| 91 8 61 2|122 381 ¥
185! 88 % | 25 9| 51 5|34 4]450! 93 9| 62 61258 O |83 4
186| 88 9| 2510 51 834 5460 9510 | 63 11 ;127 985 3
187 39 0| 26 0| 52 0|84 8470| 9711 65 4| 130 7|87 1
188| 89 2| 26 2| 52 3/38411]480 100 0| 66 8 | 133 4 | 8811
180! 39 5| 26 3| 52 7|38 0]400]102 1| 68 1136 1|90 9
190! 39 71 .26 5| 52 935 3}500/104 2| 69 613811 |92 8
3. Return tickets are jssued daily and are available for return as follows: —
Distances. Tsgued. Available for Return.
DU ( Daily ... | Up to and including the duy after iseue.
1 to 10 miles .. { On Saturdays) From Saturday till following Monday.
11 to 200 miles ... | Daily ... | For one calendar month.*
Qver 200 miles ... | Daily ... | For two calendar months.*

* That is to say, from the 15th of one month to the 15th, inclusive, of the next or second sue-
ceeding month, as the case may be, But in all cases return tickets issued on the last day of any
month are available only up to and including the last day of the following month, or second suc-
ceeding month, as the case may be. Thus, a ticket for 60 miles issned on 3lst May is available
only 1:3 to and including the 30th (being the last day) of June, and a ticket for 250 miles issued on
31st July is available only up to and including the 30th Beptember,
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The journey must be commenced on the day of iesue and completed on or before
the date on which the ticket expires. Should there be no train running on the day
of expiry which would enable the traveller to complete his journey he may use his
ticket by the first available train thereafter.

4. Bingle tickets will be available for the day of issue only.

5. Single or return tickets for distances of 10 wiles and under will not be avail-
able for break of journey. Passengers holding single or return tickets for distances
over 10 miles may break the journey at any station, at which the train is timed to
stop, after travelling 10 miles from the original starting-station. In the case of
single tickets the journey must be completed on the day the ticket is taken out.

6. Children under 3 years of age travel free; children under 12 years of age at
half-rates.

7. Flag-station tickets will be issued only to the next rebooking station.

8. When tickets are issued in the train to passengers entering at any station whero
there is an officer in charge, instead of being issued from the booking-office at such
station, sixpence in addition to the ordinary fare will be charged.

Extension of Ordinary Return Tickets.

9. Ordinary return tickets for distances over 10 miles may be extended to make
them available for a further period of one calendar month on payment of the
difference in value betweem the return and two single fares. Persons desiring an
extension of time must apply at the station to which the ordinary return ticket was
originally issued before the expiration of the ticket, and deliver up the unused half
of the ticket with the proper excess fare; the extension ticket will then be issued.

Holiday Excursion Tickets.

10. After public notification in each case, return excursion tickets ma{r be issued
on the New Zealand Government Railways on such holidays and special oceasions,
and available for return for such period as may be arranged for by the Department.

Fares :—

First-class ... 0s, 2d. per mile.
Second-class . ... 0s. 1d. per mile.

Minimum charge at these rates: First-class, 4s.; second-class, 2s. The mileage will
be counted one way only.

Tickets at above rates will only be issued at the option of the Railway Department.

The time for which these tickets are available may be extended to make them
available for the return journey for such further limited period as may be publicly
notified, by payment of the difference in value between an ordinary single ticket and
Ialf the excursion fare. Persons desiring an extension of time must apply at the
station to which the excursion ticket was originally issued before the expiration
of the ticket, and deliver up the unused half of the excursion ticket with the
proper excess fare; the extension ticket will then be issued.

Railway Employes’ Tickets.

11. Privilege Ordinary Tickets, at one-fourth the ordinary rates, may be issued
to railway employés and to their wives. Privilege Season Tickets, at one-fourth
the ordinary rates, may be issued to railway employés. The minimum charge for
privilege ordinary tickets to be 6d. first-class, 4d. second-class, single or return, and
for season tickets the minimum charge to be 5s.

Volunteer Tickets.

12. Tickets will be issued to Volunteers in uniform without charge, upon written
order from the Officer Commanding the Distriot.

Navy Reecruits.

13. Second-class single or return tickets will be iszued at the rate of one penny per
mile, mileage counted one way only, to youths not less than fifteen and not exceed-
ing sixteen years of age, when proceeding to ports at which any of Her Majesty’s
warships are lying, for the purpose of presenting themselves on board the warship
for examination as candidates to enter the navy, or when proceeding to port to join
Her Majesty’s warships.

[No.. 67
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Applications for tickets must be accompanied by a certificate in the following
form, duly signed by applicant, before a Justice of the Peace :—

“T hereby certify that I am proceeding to* for the purpose of
presenting myself on board Her Majesty’s warship ‘¢ ,’ for the purpose
of .

, Applicans.

“Signed by applicant, before me, this day of » 189

Justice of the Peace.”
Certificates need not be stamped.
Where return tickets are issued they will be available for return for three days from
date of issue.

* Insert here name of port. 1 Insert here name of ship. 1 Insert here *‘ being examined”
or **joining navy.”
Season Tickets.
14. Application for Season Tickets must be made to the Manager of the line, upon
a form to be obtained at any booking-office. 0
15. Fares will be charged as follows :—

FIBST CLASS. I SECOND CrLass.
@ a2 1
é 12 Months.) 6 Months. |3 Months.|1 Month. g 12 Months.| 6 Months. [i3 Months.|1 M’th,
£ s.d| £ s.d.|£ s.d.| £ s 4. £ s.d| £ 8.d| £ s.d.[£ s.d.
2 3 00/ 1150({1 26{0 86| 2| 2 50 1 40/0150/0 56
3 4100 2 76{1100{0120| 3| 3 76| 1160/1 260 86
4! 6 00/ 3 50/1176/0150{ 4| 4100 2 76(1100{0110
5| 7100/ 4 26|2 50/ 0180] 5 5126| 8 00/1176/0140
6| 8100 4150(2126(1 00f 6| 6100| 3100(2 16l016 6
7 9100/ 5 50/2176/1 16| 7| 7 50/ 4 00/ 2 56/0180
8110100 5150(3 50{1 40{ 8| 8 00| 41002 96|019 6
9{11100 6 50(3100|1 66] 9| 8150 4176/ 2136{1 10
10(12100{ 6150{3150{1 90J10| 9100} 5 50/2176{1 20
11/13100| 7 50/4 26/1116]11[10 50| 5126/3 16|1 40
12114100 7150(4100{1140]12{11 00| 6 00/3 56{1 56
1315 50| 8 50(4150/1160]13/11100| 6 50/3 90(1 66
14116 00 8150(56 00{1180}14|12 00, 6100/ 312 0|]1 80
15|16150 9 26{5 402 00]15[12100| 6150/ 3150(1 90
16117100) 91005 80,2 201613 00) 7 00/4 00|1106
17118 50| 9176/5120, 2 40[17[(13100{ 7 50/ 4 30(111 6
18119 00;10 50{5160)2 60J1814 00| 71004 66|1130
19 /19150{10126|6 00/ 2 80[19|14100] 7150/ 4 96|1140
20]2010¢Q¢|11 00{6 40,2100}J20)15 00| 8 26]4126|115 6
For EveRrY MILE ABOVE 20 MILES.
FIrsT CLASS. SEOCOND CLass.
12 Months.: 6 Mouths. | 3 Months. | 1 Month. | 12 Months.!6Months. 3 Months. | 1 Month.
. |
s. d. 8. d. s. d. 8. d. s. d. s. d. s. d. s. d.
i0 0 7 6 4 0 2 0 8 0 5 0 2 6 1 6

16. Annual Tickets, available over the whole of the New Zealand Gtovernment

Railways for one year from the date of issue, will be charged £50. These tickets
are not transferable.
- Annual Tickets, transferable once a month, available over the whole of the New
Zealand Grovernment Railways for one year from date of issue, will be charged £55.
These tickets will be transferred for business purposes temporarily once in any month
during their currency from the holder to a member or employé of the same firm or
company on payment of a transfer-fee of 10s. on the occasion of each transfer.

Application for transfer must be made to the District Manager. The ticket to be
transferred, together with the transfer-fee, 10s., must be deposited when application
for transfer is made.
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The All Lines Annual Tickets are nof available by the New Zealand Midland
Railway Company’s trains between Greymouth and Brunner.
17. Children under 12 years of age will be charged half rates for Season Tickets.

Family Season Tickets.
18. Family Season Tickets will be issued to families at two-thirds of the rate of
ordinary Season Tickets for each person. Family Tickets for less than four persens
will be charged as for four persons.

Lost Season' Tickets.

19. Passengers who have lost their Season Tickets should make a written declara-
tion fo that effect to the Stationmaster at the station where the original ticket was
procured. The Stationmaster will certify to the issue of the ticket, and report to
the District Manager, who will arrange for another ticket to be supplied on payment
of 10 per cent. of the value of the unexpired period for which the ticket is available.
Minimum charge, 2s.; maximum, 20s. This does not apply to commutation tickets.

.

, Transfer of Season Tickets.

20. Season Tickets other than All Lines Aunnual Tickets will be transferred
from the holder to another person on payment of 10 per cent. of the value of the
unexpired period for which the ticket is available. Minimum charge, 2s.; maxi-
mum, 10s.

Application for transfer must be made to the Stationmaster at the station from
which the original Season Ticket was procured. The ticket to be transferred,
together with the transfer-fee, must be deposited when application for transfer is
made. This does not apply to commutation tickets.

Single Commutation Tickets.

21. Fifty-trip tickets are issued for distances not over twenty miles.

They will be sold only to persons resident in the neighbourhood of the issuing
Station.

They are available only for the purchaser, whose name must be inscribed
thereon. .

They are available for two months from the date of issue.

Any portion punched, detached, or not used before the ticket expires is not
available for use.

No reduction in charge is made for children.

The tickets are not transferable.

They will be charged as follows :—

ScaLs.
<]

Miles. o B v Miles. Sone | FGtona
£ s 4.|£ s d. £ 8 &£ s d.
2 .. ..10 7 6l0 5 0] 12 114 0|1 6 0
3 .. ..1010 6|0 7 6| 18 .. ..|116 6{1 8 0
4 .. ../018 6|010 0| 14 .. ..1119 0110 0O
* 5 .. ..|016 6[{012 0| 15 .. .12 186|112 0
6 .. 019 0/014 0| 18 2 4 0/114 0
7 .. 116|016 0 17 2 6 6,116 0
8 .. 1 4 0/018 0] 18 2 9 0/118-0
9 16 6{10 0| 19 211 6|2 0 0
10 19012 0] 2 214 02 2 0

11 111 6(1 4 0

Family Commutation Tickets.

22, Fifty-trip family tickets are issued for distances not over twenty miles.

They are available for three months from the date of issue.

Any portion punched, detached, or not used before the ticket expires is not
available for use.

They will be sold only to heads of families resident in the neighbourhood of
the issuing station.

They are available only for the purchaser or any member of his family.

Members of families are deemed to be persons living with the purchaser in his
house. :

If used by any other person the ticket will be forfeited.
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Two children over three and not over twelve years of age may go as one
passenger; but not less than one portion of the ticket will be punched if only
one child goes.

The family tickets will be charged as follows :—

ScaLe.

I
Miles. Chaes. | e, Miles. Saes. | e
£g d.£ 8 4 £ s 4. 18 s d.
2 .|010 0|0 7 & 12 .. 2 5 0114 0
3 .1014 0{010 6 13 .. 2 8 6|/116 6
4 ./|018 0|013 6 14 .. 212 0119 O
5 ..]/1 1 6)016 6 15 .. 215 612 1 6
6 .|/1 4 0019 0 16 .. 219 0({2 4 O
7 17 6116 17 . 3 2 6|2 6 6
8 ..j111 0{1 4 0 18 .. 3 6 012 90
9 . .]114 6{1 6 6 19 .. 3 9 6211 6
10 . .|/118 0|1 9 O 20 .. 313 0214 0

11 .]2 1 6|111 6

Workmen’s Commutation Tickets.

28. Twelve-trip tickets are issued for distances not over twenty miles.

They will be sold only to persons resident in the neighbourhood of the issuing
station.

They are available only for the purchaser, whose name must be inscribed thereon.

They are available for a fortnight from date of issue.

Any portion punched, detached, or not used before the ticket expires is not avail-
able for use.
No reduction in charge is made for children.
The tickets are not transferable.
They will be charged as follows :—

|
Miles. Second Class. ll Miles. Second Class. [ Miles. Second Class. '
s. d. s. d. s. d.
2 1 6 9 5 0 15 8 0
3 2 0 10 . 5 6 16 8 6
4 2 6 11 6 O 17 9 0
5 3 0 12 6 6 18 9 6
6 3 6 13 7 0 19 10 o
7 4 0 14 7 6 20 10 6
8 4 6 i

- Apprentices’ and Pupil-teachers’ Season Tickets.

24. Season Tickets at half the rate of ordinary Season Tickets will be issued to
apprentices and pupil-teachers whose age does not exceed 20 years, upon production
of certificates in the following form from their masters or employers that the
applicants are actually serving as apprentices or pupil-teachers, and that their age is
within the preséribed limit:—

“1 hereby certify that A.B. is & dond fide apprentice [or pupil-teacher] employed
in , and that present age is years months.”

Newspaper Reporters’ Season Tickets.

95. Season Tickets will be issued at half rates to newspaper reporters, upon
application from the proprietor or manager of the newspaper, certifying that the
ticket is to be used only for the purpose of reporting, by a bond fide reporter,
permanently and wholly engaged on the staff of the newspaper, and not following
any other profession or occupation.

The maximum charge for either Island will be £10.

Newsboys’ Season Tickets.

26. Season Tickets at half the rate of ordinary Season Tickets will be issued to
newsboys upon the production of a certificate from the proprietor or manager of



1392

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE.

8 PASSENGERS.

the newspaper certifying that the ticket is to be used only for the purpose of
selling newspapers on the trains by a bond fide newsboy wholly engaged on the
staff of the newspaper, and not following any other profession or occupation. News-
boys are allowed to take not more than 56lb. of papers for distribution along the
line. They are not allowed to sell newspapers, periodicals, or books on the station
platforms, or in trains whilat same are standing at bookstall stations.

School Season Tickets.
27. Season Tickets available for three months will be issued to scholars and
students at the following rates, and subject to the following conditions :—

First Class. Second Class.
For students and scholars not exceeding 16

years of age 80s. 10s.
For students and scholars over 16 and not
exceeding 20 years .. 40s. 20s

For students and scholars over 20 years of age half the rate of ordinary
three-monthly sesson tickets will be charged. Minimum charge, first
clasg, 50s. ; second class, 30s,

A certificate in the following form must be produced from the professor or
schoolmaster that the applicant is & bond fide student or scholar in attendance at
college or school, and that his or her age is within the prescribed limit :—

“I hereby certify that A.B. is a bond fide scholar in sitendance at
school at , and that present age is years months.”

School Tickets will be available for any distance not exceeding 55 miles. They
are available for travelling to and from school only.

Free School Season Tickets.
28. SBecond-class Quarterly Tickets may be issued to school children not over
15 years of age,—

(a.) To those attending the Government primary schools; from railway
stations where there is no primary school in the vicinity, and only to
the station in the vicinity of the nearest primary school :

(6.) To those attending private schools for primary education.

Tickets will be issued only on the certificate of the schoolmaster (forwarded to
the District Manager) having charge of such school, in the following form :—
“ T hereby certify that A.B., residing at , whose present age is years
months, is entitled to a free school ticket from to , for
the purpose of attending the school at the latter place.”
. These tickets are available only for travelling to and from school.

School-boarders.

29. Tickets at single fares for the double journey, available for return for two
months from date of issue, will be issued to school-boarders returning home for
holidays at the end of recognised school-terms only, on production of certificate
to the Stationmaster from the master or mistress of the school, in the following
form :—

“To the Stationmaster at

“T hereby certify that is a boarder attending my school, that
resent age is years monthe, and that is going home from
gehool on the day of ,189 , for holidays ; and I request
that you will issue a class return ticket accordingly, from Station
to Station. - (Signed)
 Headmaster [or Mistﬁ!’ﬁssﬁ:J School.”

Teachers’ Saturday Season Tickets. .

80. Teachers’ Saturday Tickets will be issued at the following rate per term, not
exceeding four months, or fractional part of a term, for public-school teachers
attending Saturday training classes :—

(a.) Allowing teachers to travel to class on Friday and return  First Class,

on Saturday ... 30s.
(b.) Allowing teachers to travel to class on Saturday and

return on Monday vee . 308,
(c.) Allowing teachers to. travel to class on Saturday and

return the same day . 20s.

These tickets cannot be used unless the holder is pr(;é;aeding to or coming from
the training school.
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Application must be made in the following form, and certified to by the Secretary
of the Education Board before a ticket will be issued :—
“FORM OF APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE.
“I hereby declare that I, , am employed by the Education Board
as teacher at District School, and that I intend, during the session ending
, to attend the Teachers’ training classes or University lectures at 5
and I hereby request the Railway Department to supply me with a Teachers’
Saturday Season Ticket, at fare as per (a) , which I undertake to use solely
for the purpose of attending the said training classes or lectures as indorsed, and
subject to the by-laws, rules, and regulations in force on the New Zealand Govern-
ment Railways; and I agree that the ticket shall be forfeited should I at any time
fail to observe such by-laws, rules, and regulations, or to fulfil this undertaking.

Applicant.”
“I hereby certify that to the best of my knowledge and belief this application is
correct, and that the applicant will attend (1) lectures and classes on (2)

» and aleo that the applicant is entitled to a Teachers’ Saturday Ticket.
Secretary, Education Board.”

“8igned by applicant before me, this day of ,189 .
Postmaster or Stationmaster.”
(1.) Insert here name of lecturer or teacher. (2.) Insert here subject of lectures.

Official Season Tickets.
81. Official Season Tickets, for use by Government officers travelling on public
service only, will be issued at half the rate for ordinary season tickets. Applica-
tion for these tickets must be made to the General Manager.

Season Tickets, School Season Tickets, Free Passes, &c.

32. Free Passes, Season or School Tickets, do not entitle the bearers thereof to
travel by Special or Excursion Trains, except the ordinary trains are suspended.

Scholars and students holding School Season Tickets, Free School Season Tickets,
or School-boarders’ Tickets will be required to travel in the carriages set apart for
them ; and tickets must be indorsed as available only for such carriages when so
set apart.

Excursion Trains.

88. Excursion Trains at special fares may be run by special request upon pay-
ment of a deposit (as a guarantee, returnable if the takings exceed the amount)
equivalent to the charge for 80 second-class ordinary return tickets. Minimum
charge, £5. Excursion Trains will be run only at the option of the Department.

Special Trains.

34. Special Trains will be charged as follows :—

For one 6-wheel or bogie carriage, per mile up to
30 miles ...

For every additional mile

For every additional 6-wheel carriage, per mile

For every additional long bogie carriage, per mile

Minimum charge

The mileage will be counted one way only.

The charge will in no case be less than for the total number of passengers carried
charged at fares computed at rate and a quarter of the ordinary fares.

A charge of 5s. per mile will be made for all special trams of one large or two
small carriages required by any Government Department to convey passengers;
2s. 6d. per mile for each extra vehicle. A charge of 5s. per mile will be made for
each special train required by the Postal Department for conveyance of mails,
irrespective of the number of vehicles. Minimum charge in each case, £3. When
engine is ordered and not used half the minimum charge will be made.

Special Trains will be permitted to wait five hours at the station of destination,
after which period half special-train rates will be charged for the return journey
until seven hours’ detention from time of arrival; after which full special-train
rates will be charged for the return journey.

The distance which a train has to run empty to commence a service will be
charged at the rate of 5s. per mile.

Special trains will be run only at the option of the Department.

School-parties, Factories, and Friendly Societies.

35. Second-class excursion tickets will be issued to School-parties, Factories, and
Friendly Societies, numbering not less than twenty persons, travelling together,
and will be available for return on day of issue only.
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Second-class return stop-over excursion tickets will be issued to School-parties num-
bering not lees than twenty persons in all, bond fide Scholars and Teachers, travelling

.together, who do not wish to return on same day that tickets are taken out. These

tickets will be available for return for one week from date of issue.
The fares charged will be as follows :—

Available for Day of Issue only. St
Stop-over
Schools, Scho nly, Excursion
Friondil Bosistios| Seni oThhost Fuotorie Tickets.
Miles. ‘rien: L ocieties e;ligi 1;1;7111; Friengily Bocie-[ Seholars and
oo, |gimethe | = ) R
1; oYe:rxs of Agge. a.nde a’i‘t:agheArg.e, Adults. 7
s. d. 8. d. s. d. 8. d.
1to 4 ... 0o 3 0 5 0 6 0 6
5to 8 .. 0o 4 [V 4 0 9 09
9 to 12- ... 0 6 0 9 10 10
138 to 26 ... 0o 9 1 2 1 6 1 6
26 to 30 ... 0 10 1 4 19 19
31 to 35 ... 011 1 6 2 0 2 0
36 to 40 ... 10 19 2 3 2 3
41 to 45 ... 11 111 2 6 2 6
46 to 50 ... 1 2 21 2 9 2 9
51 to 55 . . 1 3 2 3 3 0 3 0
56 to 60 ... . 1 4 2 6 8 8 3 38
61 to 65 ... 15 2 8 3 6 3 6
66 to 70 ... 1 6 210 3 9 3 9
71 t0 75 ... 17 3 0 4 C 4 0
76 to 80 ... 1 8 3 8 4 3 4 3
81 to 85 ... 1 9 3 5 4 6 4 6
86 to 90 ... 110 3 7 4 9 4 9
91 to 95 ... 111 3 9 5 0 5 0
96 to 100 ... 2 0 4 0 5 3 5 3
For avery additional 5 .
miles or fraction
thereof ... 01 0 2 o 3 0 3

First class, double the above rates in each case.

Tickets at above rates will only be issued at the option of the Department. They
will not be issued on public holidays.

Where special trains are provided a guarantee of 10s. per mile for the mileage run
may be required. Minimum charge, £5.

With every nine scholars for whom fares are paid under this regulation one child
(who would not otherwise be able to join the excursion, and who by exemplary
conduct, application, and regular attendance merits the concession) may be carried
free on the certificate of the teacher.

Application must first be made to the District Manager, three days’ notice
being given in the case of small parties, and ten days’ notice in the case of large
excursions.

Reserved Carriages.

86. The Department does not undertake to supply reserved carriages or compart-
ments, but in such cases as carriages or compartments are reserved for invalids or
specially-authorised parties the charge will be not less than as for four first-class
ordinary fares. If more persons than four travel the usual fares will be charged.

Football, Cricket, Tennis, and Bowling Teams, Golf, Rowing,
and Rifie Clubs, and Pleasure Parties.

37. Second-class ordinary return tickets, available for first-class carriages, will be
issued to football, ericket, tennis, and bowling teams, golf, rowing, and rifle clubs, and
pleasure parties of not less than twelve adult passengers traveiling together. Where
a single journey only is to be made, second-class single tickets will be issued avail-
able for first-class carriages.

Second-class single tickets, available for return on day of issue only, will be issued
to teams, clubs, and pleasure parties of not less than twelve adult passengers
travelling together who wish to travel second class. Minimum fare, 1s.

Teams and parties will be required to givo three days’ notice to the District
Manager, and must travel by the trains arranged for by that officer.

The Department reserves to itself the right to decline any application.
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Theatrical, Concert, and Circus Companies.
88. Theatrical, Concert, and Circus Companies of six adults and upwards, travel-
ling together, will be allowed to travel first class at second-class ordinary fares.
Application for this concession must be made to the District Manager.

Students of Agricultural and Technical Colleges travelling for
Field Instruction.

89. Students of Agricultural and Technical Colleges, in parties of not less than
five, when travelling together for field instruction, will be charged single fares
for the double journey. Tickets will be available for return for one week from
date of issue. Application for this concession must be made to the District

Manager.
Tickets Not Transferable.
40. Tickets are not transferable ; if they are used by any other than the person to
whom issued they will be forfeited.

Public Vehicles.

41. The driver of any public vehicle plying for hire within the precincts of any
railway will be charged a fee of 10s. for a twelve months’ license, to be issued at the
option of the Manager. No public vehicle will be allowed to ply within the limits
of the railway without a license.

' Miscellaneous.

42, No fractions of a mile will be used in computing fares. Five chains and over

will be counted as an additional mile; less than five chains will be omitted.

LOCAL FARES AND REGULATIONS.

43. The following local fares will be charged on the lines specified herein in lieu
of those specified under general fares and regulations preceding.

All the regulations under general fares and regulations preceding, except number 2,
wili apply, except otherwise specified.

SUBURBAN TRAFFIC,
The following fares will be charged :—
Between Te Aro and Wellington and stations not exceeding 10 miles distance
therefrom.
Between Christchurch and stations not exceeding 10 miles distance therefrom.
Between Dunedin and stations not exceeding 10 miles distance therefrom,

Fares.
No, of Miles. Single. Return.
First, Second. First, Second.
. . £ s d £ s d £ s d. £ s d
1 . . 0 0 3 0 0 2 0 0 6 0 0 4
2 . . 0 0 56 0 0 3 0 0 6 0 0 4
3 . 0 0 7 0 0 5 0 0 9 0 0 6
4 . 0 0 9 0 0 6 010 0 0 8
5 010 0 0 8 01 3 0 010
6 . 01 2 0 0 9 01 6 010
7 . 01 4 0 011 o019 01 2
8 . 01 6 010 0 2 0 0 1 4
9 . 019 01 2 0 2 3 01 6
10 0 111 01 3 0 2 6 01 8
KAWAKAWA SECTION,
Stations. | Single. Return.
From or To To or From l First. l Second. | First. Second.a
s. d s d. s. d. 8. d.
Kawakawa ... | Taumarere 09 0 6 1 2 09
. Te Akeake 10 0 8 1 6 10
» Opua | 20 1 4 3 0 20
Taumarere ’ 1 6 1 0 2 8 1 6
' ..o | Te Akeake . 0 6 0 4 09 0 6
Te Akeake ... | Opua 10 0 8 1 6 1 0

Return Tickets will be issued on Saturdays at single fares.
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WHANGAREI SECTION.

];o; the purpose of charging fares the section will be divided into five subsections,
as below :—
Opau to Whangarei. Kamo to Kauri. Hikurangi to Waro.
‘Whangarei to Kamo. Kauri to Hikurangi.
The following fares will be charged for each subsection : Single—First class, 6d. ;
second class, 4d. Return tickets will not be issued.
The charge for any portion of a subsection will be the same as for the whole
subsection.
Half-tickets will not be issued, but two children under twelve years of age may
travel together on one ticket.

KAIHU SECTION.

The following fares will be charged :—
Single, first class, 3d. per mile; return, first class, 44d. per mile.
Single. second class, 2d. per mile ; return, second class, 3d. ‘per mile.
Return Tickets will be issued on Saturdays at single fares, available for day
of issue only.

AUCKLAND SECTION.
SuBURBAN TRAFFIC.

For the purpose of charging fares between Auckiand and the stations hereunder
the distances will be counted as follows :—
From Auckland to Newmarket, 2 miles ; from Auckland to Remuera, 3 miles.

Single. Béturn.

First, Second, First. Second.

=%

CRBNOOoOCHdS

Auckland to or from Newmarket
Auckland to or from Mount Eden
Auckland to or from Kingsland
Auckland to or from Morningside
Auckland to or from Mount Albert
Auckland to or from Avondale
Aucklund to or from Remuers
Auckland to or from Green Lane
Auckland to or from Ellerslie
Auckland to or from Penrose
Auckland to or from Te Papaps
Auckland to or from Onehunga
Avuckland to or from Westfield
Auckland to or from Otahuhu
Auckland to or from Papatoitoi
Newmarket to or from Mount Eden
Newmarket to or from Kingsland
Newmarket to or from Morningside
Newmarket to or from Mount Albert
Newmarket to or from Avondale
Newmarket to or from Remuera
Newmarket to or from Green Lane
Newmarket to or from Te Papapa
Newmarket to or from Onehunga
Newmarket to or from Otahuhu
Newmarket to or from Papatoitoi
Remuera to or from Green Lane
Remuera to or from Onehunga
Mount Eden to or from Kingsland
Mount Eden to or from Morningside
Mount Eden to or from Mount Albert
Mount Eden to or from Avondale

-
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CONVEYANCE OF FUNERALS FROM AUCEKLAND, NEWMARKET, AND MOUNT
EDEN T0 WAIKOMITI CEMETERY.

Notices for funerals must be sent in writing to the District Trafic Manager of
Railways, Auckland, by the Auckland City Treasurer, who will pay all charges.

The accommodation required must be specified in the order.

If a special train is wanted, not less than twelve hours’ notice must be given. If
the funeral is to be carried by ordinary train, eight hours’ notice must be given.

A special carriage and van will be set apart for the conveyance of funerals by the
ordinary trains.

Corpses must be loaded at the places provided at Auckland, Newmarket, and
Mount Eden twenty minutes before the time of departure of the train by which the
funeral is to be conveyed.

For special trains the charges will be according to Regulation (34), Part L.
The charge for a special train of one carriage with special van for the corpse will
be £8 5. The charge per corpse by ordinary train will be 10s.

NAPIER-TARANAKI SECTION.

S¥Return tickets between Wellington and Napier vid Manawatu Company’s line
will be available for return for two months from date of issue.

Nrw PLYyMoUTH BREAXWATER LINE.

Single. | Return.
First. | Second. First. [Second.
d.| s d. 8. d.

6|10/ 08
4 ;

New Plymouth or Goods Depdt to or from
Moturoa